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Date: 29/01/2021 Meeting 35
Time: 4:00 pm onwards.

Venue: Google Meet

Agenda
Finance Sheet to be made presentable
Taking the SAP Forward
Finalization of NIRF, India Today, GSIRF and pandemic questions
Discussion on the QIMs for SSR

Prof. Amit Koshti<amit.koshti@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Arti Oza<arti.oza@sxca.edu.in>,

Prof. Dhawal Bhatt<dhawal.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,

Prof. Dhwanir Shah<dhwanir@gmail.com>,

Ms. Dipali Talsania<dipali.talsania@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. C.J. Clement<clement.chammasheril@sxca.edu.in>,
Mr. Mukund Parmar<mukund.parmar@sxca.edu.in>,
Dr. Profaina Christian<pr0faina.christian@sxca.edu.in>.
Dr. Prashant Patel<prashant.patel@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Shraddha Bhatt<shraddha.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta<sanjeev. gupta@sxca.edu.in>,

Dr. Uma Harikrishnan<uma.harikrishnan@sxca.edu.in>
Dr. Rashmi Yadav <rashmi.yadav@sxca.edu.in>

Prof Kinjal Mistry <kinjal.mistry(@sxca.edu.in>

Prof Cecil Johny <cecil.johny@sxca.edu.in>
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ST. XAVIER’S COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

Re-accredited with <A’ (CGPA 3.41 out of 4) by NAAC (3¢C cle) | Affiliated to Gujarat University -
Minutes of Micro IQAC Meeting 35 held on 29t Jan, 2021

The Meeting No. 35 of the Micro IQAC was held on 29 Jan, 2021 on Google Meet.( gya-
wisb-vpd)

1. Finance Sheet to be made presentable
1.1. The finance sheet for the 3-year SAP was worked upon by the Management and
was put forward to the team to make it more presentable.
1.2. Dr Uma was given the responsibility to make the necessary changes to make it

presentable.

2. Taking the SAP Forward

2.1. Dr. Sanjeev gave inputs regarding the research building and facilities proposed in
the SAP, the cost of the plagiarism software, possibility of industrial collaboration
etc was discussed

2.2. Dr. Shital offered to get the construction budgets excluding the land purchase

2.3. Dr. Uma was assigned the responsibility for credit calculations, workload and
budgeting for the new programs offered

2.4. The budget needed for new HR and PRO office was also assigned to Ms. Cini

3. Finalization of NIRF, India Today, GSIRF and pandemic questions
3.1. The forms of NIRF, India Today and GSIRF were put forward for discussion
3.2. The necessary changes based on the inputs of the members were incorporated
3.3. The Pandemic questions of the India Today were read and the necessary changes

were made and sent to the Principal, Fr Lancy for approval.

Discussion on the QIMs for SSR

4.1. The QIMs of Criteria 7 were put forward for discussion

4.2. A few Qlms were assigned to Dr. Shital. It was decided that Sr. Mary and Father
Lancy will be requested to help with the others

4.3. The best practices and institutional distinctiveness will also be taken up for

discussion with Father Lancy based on previous AQAR’s and then finalized
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Dr. Clement thanked the members and ended the meeting
1. Dr. Shita] Doshi<shital.doshi@sxca.edu.in>

2. Dr. C.J.Clement<clement.chammasheril@sxca.edu.in>,
3. Dr. Shraddha Bhatt <shraddha.bhatt@sxca.edu.in>,

4. Dr. Sanjeev Gupta <sanjeev. gupta@sxca.edu.in>,

5. Dr. Uma Harikrishnan< uma.harikrishnan@sxca.edu.in>

6. Dr. Rashmi Yaday <rashmi.yadav@sxca.edu.in>

7. Ms. Cini Denny<cini.denny@sxca.edu.in>
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